0 171518

-C+ 81115.0

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alcan Global Pharmaceutical		I11/21/2006 I	CORPORATION: NEW
Packaging Inc.			JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WSP Operating Corporation	
Street Address:	633 Chestnut Street, Suite 1640	
City:	Chattanooga	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37450	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 44

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1715187	BIOPRO
Registration Number:	2628198	BIOSTIR
Registration Number:	2962306	BREEDER
Registration Number:	1429958	CART
Registration Number:	1900212	CELL OPTIMIZER SYSTEM
Registration Number:	0896009	CELSTIR
Registration Number:	2114039	CLEAN-PAK
Registration Number:	0894096	CLEAR-SEAL
Registration Number:	1429956	CRIMPMASTER
Registration Number:	0859294	CRYULE
Registration Number:	1600598	C-TUBES
Registration Number:	1429955	DURA-GRIND
Registration Number:	1419589	E-Z SAMPLER

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003461 FRAME: 0812

900066898

Registration Number:	1878499	E-Z SAMPLER
Registration Number:	2618073	E-Z VIAL
Registration Number:	1452971	GRAB SAMPLER
Registration Number:	1429957	MAGNA FLEX
Registration Number:	2857977	MANTARAY
Registration Number:	1410248	MICRO-STIR
Registration Number:	1603542	MINI-FILE
Registration Number:	1490954	M-T VIAL FILE
Registration Number:	1429960	OMNI-PETTE
Registration Number:	1429959	OMNISPENSE
Registration Number:	1500299	OMNI-VIAL
Registration Number:	2604765	REDI-BULK
Registration Number:	1417929	SAFE-GRIND
Registration Number:	1860801	SAFE-GRIND
Registration Number:	1076326	SAMPULE
Registration Number:	1485260	SECOND SKIN
Registration Number:	1576171	SHORTY VIAL
Registration Number:	1422620	SPIN-VAP
Registration Number:	1338979	STEP-PETTE
Registration Number:	1636171	SURE-GUARD
Registration Number:	1125938	THE WHEATON CONNECTION
Registration Number:	0866340	UNI-DOSE
Registration Number:	1172035	UNISPENSE
Registration Number:	1600464	V VIAL
Registration Number:	0859293	VACULE
Registration Number:	1476573	VACUMATE
Registration Number:	1598287	VIAL FILE
Registration Number:	1363042	WHEATON DRY SEAL
Registration Number:	1103791	WHEATON MICRO KIT
Registration Number:	1016028	W I
Serial Number:	78946418	E-Z EX-TRACTION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (423)785-8480

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003461 FRAME: 0813

Phone: 4237858295

Email: pliner@millermartin.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia P. Liner

Address Line 1: Suite 1000 Volunteer Building

Address Line 2: 832 Georgia Avenue

Address Line 4: Chattanooga, TENNESSEE 37402-2289

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16881-0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia P. Liner
Signature:	/Patricia P. Liner/
Date:	01/16/2007

Total Attachments: 5

source=Alcan_WSP TM Assignment_001#page1.tif source=Alcan_WSP TM Assignment_001#page2.tif source=Alcan_WSP TM Assignment_001#page3.tif source=Alcan_WSP TM Assignment_001#page4.tif source=Alcan_WSP TM Assignment_001#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003461 FRAME: 0814

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Alcan Global Pharmaceutical Packaging, Inc., a New Jersey corporation, whose business address is 4350 Haddenfield Road, Suite 300, Pennsauken, New Jersey 08109 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the Trademarks listed on the schedule attached hereto;

WHEREAS, WSP Operating Corporation, a Delaware corporation, whose business address is 633 Chestnut Street, Suite 1640, Chattanooga, Tennessee 37450 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor by these presents does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks set forth on the attached schedule, together with the right to recover for any past infringements thereof.

This assignment is executed this 21st day of November, 2006.

Alcai	n Global Pharmaceutical Packaging, Inc	Э.
Ву:	Theodore M. Tracy,	
	an authorized person	
WSP	Operating Corporation	
Ву:		
•	G. H. Patten Pettway	-
	President	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Alcan Global Pharmaceutical Packaging, Inc., a New Jersey corporation, whose business address is 4350 Haddenfield Road, Suite 300, Pennsauken, New Jersey 08109 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the Trademarks listed on the schedule attached hereto;

WHEREAS, WSP Operating Corporation, a Delaware corporation, whose business address is 633 Chestnut Street, Suite 1640, Chattanooga, Tennessee 37450 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor by these presents does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks set forth on the attached schedule, together with the right to recover for any past infringements thereof.

This assignment is executed this 21st day of November, 2006.

Alcan Global Pharmaceutical Packaging, Inc.

By:

Theodore M. Tracy,
an authorized person

WSP Operating Corporation

Ву:

G. H. Patten Pettway President

STATE OF COOKS	
STATE OF COUNTY OF COWETA	
	ERTIFICATION
authorized person for Alcan Global Phar who is personally known to me, and wh this 25 day of Northber, foregoing document on behalf of the conthe State of New Jersey, United States of	ary Public, personally appeared Theodore M. Tracy, an imaceutical Packaging, Inc., a New Jersey corporation, to executed the foregoing document in my presence on 2006, and that he/she is empowered to execute the impany and that said company exists and is organized in America. All the foregoing facts are well known to the examined the respective document to which the Notary
	Notary Public:
	Sign: Vicke Hbrowne Print Name: Vicke H Browne
	My Commission Expires: Notary Public, Coweta County, Georgia My Commission Expires on April 27, 2010
STATE OF	
<u>CE</u>	CRTIFICATION
the President of WSP Operating Corpora to me, and who executed the foregoin, 2006, and that he/she behalf of the company and that said com United States of America. All the foregoin	y Public, personally appeared G. H. Patten Pettway, Jr., tion, a Delaware corporation, who is personally known and document in my presence on this day of the is empowered to execute the foregoing document on apany exists and is organized in the State of Delaware, ing facts are well known to the undersigned Notary due document to which the Notary Public attests.
	Notary Public:
	Sign:Print Name:
	My Commission Expires:

Notary Page to Trademark Assignment Agreement

STATE OF	•
COUNTY OF	maga.
<u>C</u> 1	ERTIFICATION
who is person for Alcan Global Pha who is personally known to me, and whethis day of, foregoing document on behalf of the corthe State of New Jersey, United States of	ary Public, personally appeared Theodore M. Tracy, are rmaceutical Packaging, Inc., a New Jersey corporation to executed the foregoing document in my presence or 2006, and that he/she is empowered to execute the mpany and that said company exists and is organized in America. All the foregoing facts are well known to the gexamined the respective document to which the Notary
	Notary Public:
	Sign:Print Name:
	My Commission Expires:
STATE OF Jennessee COUNTY OF Hamilton	

CERTIFICATION

Before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared G. H. Patten Pettway, Jr., the President of WSP Operating Corporation, a Delaware corporation, who is personally known to me, and who executed the foregoing document in my presence on this 20th day of 1000 me, 2006, and that he/she is empowered to execute the foregoing document on behalf of the company and that said company exists and is organized in the State of Delaware, United States of America. All the foregoing facts are well known to the undersigned Notary due to his/her having examined the respective document to which the Notary Public attests.

Notary Public:

Sign: L

Print Name: K

My Commission Expires:

8-24-2008

NOTARY
PUBLIC
AT
LARGE

Notary Page to Trademark Assignment Agreement

REEL: 003461 FRAME: 0818

SCHEDULE

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
	[Serial No.]	[Filing Date]
DIODRO	1715107	0//5//000
BIOPRO BIOSTIR	1715187	9/15/1992
	2628198	10/1/2002
BREEDER	2962306	6/14/2005
CART	1429958	2/24/1987
CELL OPTIMIZER SYSTEM	1900212	6/13/1995
CELSTIR	896009	8/4/1970
CLEAN-PAK	2114039	11/18/1997
CLEAR-SEAL	894096	7/7/1970
CRIMPMASTER	1429956	2/24/1987
CRYULE	859294	10/29/1968
C-TUBES	1600598	6/12/1990
DURA-GRIND	1429955	2/24/1987
E-Z EX-TRACTION	[78/946,418]	[8/7/2006]
E-Z SAMPLER	1419589	12/2/1986
E-Z SAMPLER	1878499	2/14/1995
E-Z VIAL	2618073	9/10/2002
GRAB SAMPLER	1452971	8/19/1987
MAGNA FLEX	1429957	2/24/1987
MANTARAY	2857977	6/29/2004
MICRO-STIR	1410248	9/23/1986
MINI-FILE	1603542	6/26/1990
M-T VIAL FILE	1490954	6/7/1988
OMNI-PETTE	1429960	2/24/1987
OMNISPENSE	1429959	2/24/1987
OMNI-VIAL	1500299	8/16/1988
REDI-BULK	2604765	8/6/2002
SAFE-GRIND	1417929	11/18/1986
SAFE-GRIND	1860801	11/1/1994
SAMPULE	1076326	11/1/1977
SECOND SKIN	1485260	4/19/1988
SHORTY VIAL	1576171	1/9/1990
SPIN-VAP	1422620	12/30/1986
STEP-PETTE	1338979	6/4/1985
SURE-GUARD	1636171	2/26/1991
THE WHEATON CONNECTION	1125938	10/16/1979
UNI-DOSE	866340	3/11/1969
UNISPENSE	1172035	10/6/1981
V VIAL	1600464	6/12/1990
VACULE	859293	10/29/1968
VACUMATE	1476573	2/16/1998
VIAL FILE	1598287	5/29/1980
WHEATON DRY SEAL	1363042	10/1/1985
WHEATON MICRO KIT	1103791	10/10/1978
W I (Stylized)	1016028	7/15/1975

3314932_1.xls

RECORDED: 01/16/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003461 FRAME: 0819